



# NUTTER BUTTER® COOKIE TWIST DOUGHNUT

## Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving size 1 Doughnut (78g)

Amount per serving

Calories 310

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	17%
Saturated Fat 5g	27%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates 43g	16%
Dietary Fiber Less than 1g	0%
Total Sugars 27g	
Includes 26g Added Sugars	52%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 90mg	8%
Iron 0.9mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg, Peanuts

OUR FACILITIES PRODUCE PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SOY, MILK, EGGS AND WHEAT. WHILE WE TAKE STEPS TO MINIMIZE THE RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION, WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR PRODUCTS ARE SAFE TO CONSUME FOR PEOPLE WITH PEANUT, TREE NUT, SOY, MILK, EGG OR WHEAT ALLERGIES.

**INGREDIENTS:** Doughnut (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Yeast, Soy Lecithin, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monocalcium Phosphate, BHT, Dried Milk Powder, Cellulose Gum, Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness), Ascorbic Acid, Sorbitan Monostearate, Tocopherols, Oat Fiber, Egg Yolks); **Icing** (Sugar, Water, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Sugar, Salt, Corn Starch), Corn Syrup, Salt, Caramel, Artificial Color, Agar, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid); **Glaze** (Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Calcium Sulfate And/Or Calcium Carbonate, Agar, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Locust Bean Gum And/Or Mono and Diglycerides); **Topping** (Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduted Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Corn Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Rapeseed And/Or Cottonseed And/Or Soybean Oils, Peanut Oil, Salt), Soybean And/Or Palm Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Salt Leavening (Baking Soda And/Or Calcium Phosphate), Cornstarch, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor).



# NUTTER BUTTER® COOKIE TWIST DOUGHNUT

## Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving size 1 Doughnut (78g)

Amount per serving

Calories 310

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	17%
Saturated Fat 5g	27%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates 43g	16%
Dietary Fiber Less than 1g	0%
Total Sugars 27g	
Includes 26g Added Sugars	52%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 90mg	8%
Iron 0.9mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg, Peanuts

OUR FACILITIES PRODUCE PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SOY, MILK, EGGS AND WHEAT. WHILE WE TAKE STEPS TO MINIMIZE THE RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION, WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR PRODUCTS ARE SAFE TO CONSUME FOR PEOPLE WITH PEANUT, TREE NUT, SOY, MILK, EGG OR WHEAT ALLERGIES.

**INGREDIENTS:** Doughnut (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Yeast, Soy Lecithin, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monocalcium Phosphate, BHT, Dried Milk Powder, Cellulose Gum, Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness), Ascorbic Acid, Sorbitan Monostearate, Tocopherols, Oat Fiber, Egg Yolks); **Icing** (Sugar, Water, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Sugar, Salt, Corn Starch), Corn Syrup, Salt, Caramel, Artificial Color, Agar, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid); **Glaze** (Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Calcium Sulfate And/Or Calcium Carbonate, Agar, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Locust Bean Gum And/Or Mono and Diglycerides); **Topping** (Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduted Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Corn Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Rapeseed And/Or Cottonseed And/Or Soybean Oils, Peanut Oil, Salt), Soybean And/Or Palm Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Salt Leavening (Baking Soda And/Or Calcium Phosphate), Cornstarch, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor).



# CHIPS AHOY!<sup>®</sup> COOKIE DOUGHNUT

## Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container  
**Serving size** 1 Doughnut (98g)  
**Amount per serving**

<b>Calories</b>	<b>400</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 22g	<b>28%</b>
Saturated Fat 9g	<b>47%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	<b>0%</b>
Sodium 210mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 50g	<b>18%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 26g	
Includes 26g Added Sugars	<b>52%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 40mg	<b>4%</b>
Iron 1.5mg	<b>8%</b>
Potassium 0mg	<b>0%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg

OUR FACILITIES PRODUCE PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SOY, MILK, EGGS AND WHEAT. WHILE WE TAKE STEPS TO MINIMIZE THE RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION, WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR PRODUCTS ARE SAFE TO CONSUME FOR PEOPLE WITH PEANUT, TREE NUT, SOY, MILK, EGG OR WHEAT ALLERGIES.

**INGREDIENTS:** Doughnut (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Yeast, Soy Lecithin, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monocalcium Phosphate, Dried Milk Powder, BHT, Cellulose Gum, Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness), Ascorbic Acid, Sorbitan Monostearate, Tocopherols, Oat Fiber, Egg Yolks); **Filling** (Cookie Dough Base (Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil), Dextrose, Water, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Maltodextrin, Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Salt, Molasses, Mono - And Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (To Maintain Freshness), Soy Lecithin, Agar, Phosphoric Acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Enzyme Modified Soy Protein, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt); **Icing** (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Cocoa Liquor, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor, TBHQ, Mono and Diglycerides); **Topping** (Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin), Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, baking Soda, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Whey (From Milk)).



# CHIPS AHOY!<sup>®</sup> COOKIE DOUGHNUT

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Doughnut (66g)  
 Servings per Container 1

<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 250	Calories from Fat 100
<b>% Daily Value</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>17%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>25%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	<b>0%</b>
Sodium 90mg	<b>4%</b>
Potassium 40mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 36g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber less than 1 gram	<b>3%</b>
Sugars 22g	
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 4%	Iron 6%
*Percent(%) Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs.	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrates	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram	
Fat 9	* Carbohydrates 4 * Protein 4

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg

OUR FACILITIES PRODUCE PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SOY, MILK, EGGS AND WHEAT. WHILE WE TAKE STEPS TO MINIMIZE THE RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION, WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR PRODUCTS ARE SAFE TO CONSUME FOR PEOPLE WITH PEANUT, TREE NUT, SOY, MILK, EGG OR WHEAT ALLERGIES.

**INGREDIENTS:** Doughnut (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Yeast, Soy Lecithin, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monocalcium Phosphate, Dried Milk Powder, BHT, Cellulose Gum, Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness), Ascorbic Acid, Sorbitan Monostearate, Tocopherols, Oat Fiber, Egg Yolks); **Filling** (Cookie Dough Base (Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil), Dextrose, Water, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Maltodextrin, Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Salt, Molasses, Mono - And Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (To Maintain Freshness), Soy Lecithin, Agar, Phosphoric Acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Enzyme Modified Soy Protein, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt); **Icing** (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Cocoa Liquor, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor, TBHQ, Mono and Diglycerides); **Topping** (Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin), Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, baking Soda, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Whey (From Milk)).